
Commodity Procurement Branch 
Fruit and Vegetable Programs 

Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA  
1400 Independence Avenue SW, Room, 1406-S, Mail Stop 0239 

Washington, D.C. 20090 
Phone: (202) 720-4517 Fax: (202) 720-2782 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Suzette Offer, Program Assistant 
Telephone: (202) 720-4517 and 6391 
E-mail: Suzette.Offer@usda.gov

Michelle Warren, Procurement Supervisor 
Telephone: (202) 720-9199 
E-mail: MichelleE.Warren@usda.gov

Feli Lofton, Senior Contract Specialist 
Telephone: (202) 720-6392 
E-mail: Felicitas.Lofton@usda.gov 
Commodities: Canned Vegetables  

Ronald Ulibarri, Administrative Supervisor 
Telephone: (202) 720-9191 
E-mail: Ronald.Ulibarri@usda.gov

Richard Armstrong, Program Analyst 
Telephone: (202) 720-9225 
E-mail: Richard.Armstrong@usda.gov
Correspondence, Briefing Memos, Bonus 
Dockets, Back-up 

Renee Collier, Marketing Specialist 
Telephone: (202) 720-2037 
E-mail: Renee.Collier@usda.gov 
Commodities: Canned Fruit, Corn Syrup, 
Shelled Nuts

Vacant, Small Business Coordinator 
Telephone: (202) 720-7106 
E-mail:  
Outreach, Goaling, Reporting 

Ada Hage, Contract Specialist  
Telephone: (202) 720-4153 
E-mail: Ada.Hage@usda.gov 
Commodities: Dried Fruit, Frozen Potatoes, 
Dehydrated Potatoes, Frozen Vegetables 

Rechell Crumpe, Program Assistant 
Telephone: (202) 720-8910 
E-mail: Rechell.Crumpe@usda.gov
Web Master, Annual Forms, New Vendor 
Applications, Assignment Processor  

Reedema Rock, Marketing Specialist 
Telephone: (202) 720-4237 
E-mail: Reedema.Rock@usda.gov 
Commodities: Canned Juices, Frozen Juices, 
Canned Beans, Frozen Fruit 

Vacant, Marketing Specialist 
Telephone:  
E-mail:  
Domestic Origin Reviews, Commodity 
Complaints, Back-up 

Danielle Lyons, Contract Specialist 
Telephone: (202) 720-5896 
E-mail: Danielle.Lyons@usda.gov
Commodities:  Fresh Vegetables, Bulk 
Potatoes, Fresh Fruit, Fresh Citrus, Dry 
Edible Beans 

Dave Tuckwiller, Branch Chief 
Telephone:  (202) 720-4517 
E-mail: David.Tuckwiller@usda.gov
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